ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	AVG. CONTR. UNIT PRICE	NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.		VIKING PRODUCTS		RIVER WORKS, INC		ASR OF KENTUCKY, LLC		EVANS LANDSCAPING, INC		TPM, INC.		JEN-HILL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$42,471.22	\$65,625.50	\$65,625.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,743.00	\$42,743.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$65,427.05	\$65,427.05	\$47,531.75	\$47,531.75		\$0.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	1.4	\$14,785.79	\$7,657.76	\$10,720.86	\$16,285.00	\$22,799.00	\$14,580.00	\$20,412.00	N/A	\$50,000.00	\$3,965.00	\$5,551.00	\$31,441.21	\$44,017.69		\$0.00
3	SILT FENCE	LF	800	\$4.01	\$3.23	\$2,584.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$5.85	\$4,680.00		\$0.00
4	EXCAVATION/GRADING	CY	11,380	\$8.06	\$6.87	\$78,180.60	\$8.29	\$94,340.20	\$8.60	\$97,868.00	\$7.00	\$79,660.00		\$77,953.00	\$10.75	\$122,335.00		\$0.00
5	TOE-WOOD STRUCTURE	LF	355	\$282.27	\$292.82	\$103,951.10	\$279.23	\$99,126.65	\$305.00	\$108,275.00	\$400.00	\$142,000.00	\$283.15	\$100,518.25	\$133.43	\$47,367.65		\$0.00
6	BOULDERS	TON	642	\$102.60	\$65.06	\$41,768.52	\$77.47	\$49,735.74	\$92.00	\$59,064.00	\$110.00	\$70,620.00	\$109.00	\$69,978.00	\$162.07	\$104,048.94	10 30 电影图像	\$0.00
7	INTERSTITIAL GRAVEL MIX	TON	600	\$44.28	\$36.95	\$22,170.00	\$82.90	\$49,740.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$37.00	\$22,200.00	\$23.83	\$14,298.00		\$0.00
8	LOG CROSS VANES	EACH	5	\$3,834.58	\$2,169.64	\$10,848.20	\$2,240.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,775.00	\$13,875.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,356.25	\$16,781.25	\$7,466.61	\$37,333.05		\$0.00
9	COIR FIBER MATTING	SY	4000	\$5.62	\$5.21	\$20,840.00	\$6.50	\$26,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$7.00	\$28,000.00	\$5.75	\$23,000.00	\$4.26	\$17,040.00		\$0.00
10	LIVE STAKES (1/SY)	EACH	3200	\$3.00	\$3.20	\$10,240.00	\$3.00	\$9,600.00	\$3.50	\$11,200.00	\$3.00	\$9,600.00	\$4.70	\$15,040.00	\$0.60	\$1,920.00		\$0.00
11	BARE ROOT SEEDLINGS TREES/SHRUBS	EACH	229	\$14.54	\$2.13	\$487.77	\$17.46	\$3,998.34	\$5.00	\$1,145.00	\$4.36	\$998.44	\$5.05	\$1,156.45	\$53.23	\$12,189.67		\$0.00
12	TREES - CONTAINERIZED	EACH	50	\$206.22	\$180.84	\$9,042.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$332.50	\$16,625.00	\$249.00	\$12,450.00	23122025	\$0.00
13	SEED MIXTURE	LBS	84	\$55.81	\$30.59	\$2,569.56	\$71.43	\$6,000.12	\$52.00	\$4,368.00	\$78.00	\$6,552.00	\$41.00	\$3,444.00	\$61.83	\$5,193.72		\$0.00
14	STRAW MULCH	BALE	65	\$18.62	\$9.73	\$632.45	\$12.30	\$799.50	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$30.40	\$1,976.00	\$37.26	\$2,421.90		\$0.00
15	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY/STAKING	LS	1	\$15,618.88	\$12,388.29	\$12,388.29	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00				\$9,600.00	\$25,125.00	\$25,125.00		\$0.00
16	PERVIOUS CONCRETE PARKING AREA	LS	1	\$43,258.66	\$49,946.98	\$49,946.98	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$47,358.00	\$47,358.00					\$36,497.00	\$36,497.00		\$0.00
TAL BID						\$441,995.83		\$412,039.55		\$478,638.00		\$573,680.44		\$471,000.00		\$534,449.37		\$0.00

* bid amount does not match bid totals City of Franklin chooses to throw this bid out due to errors in bid form

* bid amount does not match bid totals City of Franklin chooses to throw this bid out due to errors in bid form

* bid amount does not match bid totals * bid not read and returned due to improperly City of Franklin chooses to throw this bid submitting bid documents out due to errors in bid form